Marlborough Conservation Commission
Special Meeting
Marlborough Town Hall
June 17, 2004
6:30 p.m.
1. CALL TO ORDER
Mr. Don Hautman called the meeting to order at 6:39 p.m. in the meeting room of Marlborough
Town Hall.

GEC-6 Move the outlet of temporary sediment trap 6C up-gradient of the stone
wall.
Demonstrate that temporary sediment trap 6A is not susceptible to
groundwater encroachment on the wet storage area volume.
Provide erosion control blanket for the slopes of the 6th tee.
GEC-7 Provide erosion control blanket for the slope located southerly and
easterly of the 7th tee.
Lengthen temporary sediment trap 7A along the proposed topography
to reduce the required cut from the proposed maximum of
approximately 15’.
GEC-8 Provide erosion control blanket for the slope located northerly and
easterly of the 8th green.
Label the proposed contours on at least 10’ intervals.
GEC-9 Provide erosion control blanket for the slope southerly of the 9th tee, the
southerly rough, the northerly rough and southerly of the 9th green.
GEC-10 Ensure that temporary sediment trap 10A does not exceed the maximum
temporary sediment trap depth of 3’ for wet storage.
Provide erosion control blanket for the slope surrounding the 10th green.
Install a perpendicular geotextile silt fence wings on the geotextile silt
fence the traverse slope.
GEC-11 Provide erosion control blanket for the slope surrounding the 11th tee.
Move temporary sediment basin 11B away from the wetlands.
Demonstrate that the temporary sediment trap is not susceptible to
groundwater encroachment on the wet storage area volume.
GEC-12 Demonstrate that temporary sediment trap 12B is not susceptible to
groundwater encroachment on the wet storage area volume.
Move temporary sediment basin 12C away from the wetlands.
Demonstrate that the temporary sediment trap is not susceptible to
Marlborough Conservation Commission
Minutes of June 17, 2004 Special Meeting
Page 17
groundwater encroachment on the wet storage area volume and the
outlet may be submerged.
Provide erosion control blanket for the temporary sediment basin 12B
northerly cut slope.
GEC-13 Provide erosion control blanket northerly and easterly of the 13th green
and easterly of the 13th tees.
GEC-14 Add grading for temporary sediment traps 14B, 14C, 14D and 14E.
Provide erosion control blanket westerly, southerly and easterly of the
14th tee.
 Provide erosion control blanket for the slope between temporary
sediment trap 14A and temporary sediment trap 14B.
GEC-15 Provide erosion control blanket northerly and easterly of the 15th green
and easterly of the 15th tee.
GEC-16 Provide erosion control blanket between proposed elevation 374± and
elevation 394±.
Re-evaulate use of temporary sediment trap 16B and 16C versus a cutoff
swale to temporary sediment trap 16A.
GEC-17 Demonstrate that temporary sediment traps 17D and 17E are not
susceptible to groundwater encroachment on the wet storage area
volume.
Provide erosion control blanket on the temporary sediment traps 17D
and 17E cut slopes.